

Project: SAP 074-607-020 - CSAH 7 Pavement Rehabilitation (CSAH 18 to SW 51st St)				Engineers Estimate		Ulland Brothers Inc.		PCi Roads, LLC		Max Johnson Trucking Inc.		Concrete Foundations, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
25	2540.602	RELOCATE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
26	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
27	2564.537	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
28	2564.618	SIGN TYPE C	S F	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$31.00	\$620.00
29	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	1036	\$2.00	\$2,072.00	\$1.45	\$1,502.20	\$1.45	\$1,502.20	\$1.45	\$1,502.20	\$1.45	\$1,502.20
30	2573.560	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
31	2574.525	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	483	\$19.00	\$9,177.00	\$5.00	\$2,415.00	\$20.00	\$9,660.00	\$20.00	\$9,660.00	\$20.00	\$9,660.00
32	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	S Y	3318	\$2.25	\$7,465.50	\$1.19	\$3,948.42	\$1.19	\$3,948.42	\$1.19	\$3,948.42	\$1.19	\$3,948.42
33	2575.571	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$390.00	\$3,510.00	\$390.00	\$3,510.00	\$390.00	\$3,510.00	\$390.00	\$3,510.00
35	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	38184	\$0.55	\$21,001.20	\$0.34	\$12,982.56	\$0.34	\$12,982.56	\$0.34	\$12,982.56	\$0.34	\$12,982.56
34	2582.502	4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	2129	\$0.45	\$958.05	\$0.34	\$723.86	\$0.34	\$723.86	\$0.34	\$723.86	\$0.34	\$723.86
36	2582.502	4" DBLE SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	5299	\$0.80	\$4,239.20	\$0.68	\$3,603.32	\$0.68	\$3,603.32	\$0.68	\$3,603.32	\$0.68	\$3,603.32
Totals for Project SAP 074-607-020						\$2,312,408.39		\$1,822,316.69		\$1,864,176.23		\$1,909,567.33		\$2,130,146.46
% of Estimate for Project SAP 074-607-020								-21.19%		-19.38%		-17.42%		-7.88%
Project: SAP 074-607-022 - CSAH 7 Pavement Rehabilitation (SW 51st St to CSAH 32)				Engineers Estimate		Ulland Brothers Inc.		PCi Roads, LLC		Max Johnson Trucking Inc.		Concrete Foundations, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2011.601	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$56,200.00	\$56,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$61,202.67	\$61,202.67	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	L F	45	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$11.10	\$499.50	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
4	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	70	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
5	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (P)	S Y	41198	\$3.50	\$144,193.00	\$2.10	\$86,515.80	\$1.90	\$78,276.20	\$1.90	\$78,276.20	\$1.90	\$78,276.20
6	2104.513	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	219	\$2.50	\$547.50	\$2.00	\$438.00	\$5.00	\$1,095.00	\$5.00	\$1,095.00	\$5.00	\$1,095.00
7	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
8	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	C Y	1054	\$8.00	\$8,432.00	\$8.00	\$8,432.00	\$5.50	\$5,797.00	\$5.50	\$5,797.00	\$5.50	\$5,797.00
9	2105.523	COMMON BORROW (LV)	C Y	1473	\$13.00	\$19,149.00	\$0.01	\$14.73	\$13.00	\$19,149.00	\$13.00	\$19,149.00	\$13.00	\$19,149.00
10	2105.603	MINOR GRADING	L F	30663	\$0.67	\$20,544.21	\$0.10	\$3,066.30	\$0.21	\$6,439.23	\$0.21	\$6,439.23	\$0.21	\$6,439.23
11	2118.501	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 2	TON	3904	\$17.00	\$66,368.00	\$13.50	\$52,704.00	\$16.25	\$63,440.00	\$16.25	\$63,440.00	\$16.25	\$63,440.00
12	2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOUR	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
13	2123.610	1.5 CU YD BACKHOE	HOUR	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
14	2130.501	WATER	MGAL	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
15	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2	TON	15004	\$17.00	\$255,068.00	\$18.40	\$276,073.60	\$16.00	\$240,064.00	\$16.00	\$240,064.00	\$16.00	\$240,064.00
16	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	S Y	499	\$3.00	\$1,497.00	\$7.00	\$3,493.00	\$2.00	\$998.00	\$2.00	\$998.00	\$2.00	\$998.00
17	2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6.5"	S Y	48496	\$26.00	\$1,260,896.00	\$20.60	\$999,017.60	\$20.60	\$999,017.60	\$20.60	\$999,017.60	\$25.55	\$1,239,072.80
18	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	130	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$77.13	\$10,026.90	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$77.13	\$10,026.90
31	2501.511	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
32	2501.515	18" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
19	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Project: SAP 074-607-022 - CSAH 7 Pavement Rehabilitation (SW 51st St to CSAH 32)				Engineers Estimate		Ulland Brothers Inc.		PCi Roads, LLC		Max Johnson Trucking Inc.		Concrete Foundations, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
20	2564.537	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
21	2564.618	SIGN TYPE C	S F	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
22	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	132	\$2.00	\$264.00	\$1.45	\$191.40	\$1.45	\$191.40	\$1.45	\$191.40	\$1.45	\$191.40
23	2573.533	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	L F	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$2.85	\$57.00	\$2.85	\$57.00	\$2.85	\$57.00	\$2.85	\$57.00
24	2573.560	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$720.00
25	2574.525	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	269	\$19.00	\$5,111.00	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$20.00	\$5,380.00	\$20.00	\$5,380.00	\$20.00	\$5,380.00
26	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	S Y	1934	\$2.25	\$4,351.50	\$1.19	\$2,301.46	\$1.19	\$2,301.46	\$1.19	\$2,301.46	\$1.19	\$2,301.46
27	2575.571	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00
29	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	38122	\$0.55	\$20,967.10	\$0.34	\$12,961.48	\$0.34	\$12,961.48	\$0.34	\$12,961.48	\$0.34	\$12,961.48
28	2582.502	4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	2755	\$0.45	\$1,239.75	\$0.34	\$936.70	\$0.34	\$936.70	\$0.34	\$936.70	\$0.34	\$936.70
30	2582.502	4" DBLE SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	1242	\$0.80	\$993.60	\$0.68	\$844.56	\$0.68	\$844.56	\$0.68	\$844.56	\$0.68	\$844.56

Totals for Project SAP 074-607-022					\$1,967,151.66		\$1,537,847.13		\$1,580,158.20		\$1,614,878.63		\$1,733,910.73
% of Estimate for Project SAP 074-607-022							-21.82%		-19.67%		-17.91%		-11.86%

Project: SAP 074-645-034 - CSAH 45 Pavement Rehabilitation (TH 14 to CSAH 4)				Engineers Estimate		Ulland Brothers Inc.		PCi Roads, LLC		Max Johnson Trucking Inc.		Concrete Foundations, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2011.601	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$190,657.67	\$190,657.67	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$123,555.00	\$123,555.00
3	2101.501	CLEARING	ACRE	0.15	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,070.00	\$4,960.50	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00
4	2101.506	GRUBBING	ACRE	0.15	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,170.00	\$1,525.50	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CULVERT	L F	158	\$15.00	\$2,370.00	\$13.00	\$2,054.00	\$100.00	\$15,800.00	\$100.00	\$15,800.00	\$100.00	\$15,800.00
54	2104.501	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	L F	164	\$8.00	\$1,312.00	\$11.10	\$1,820.40	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	\$10.00	\$1,640.00
6	2104.501	REMOVE BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	9	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
7	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	117	\$9.00	\$1,053.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00
8	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	1237	\$6.00	\$7,422.00	\$10.00	\$12,370.00	\$2.00	\$2,474.00	\$2.00	\$2,474.00	\$2.00	\$2,474.00
9	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (P)	S Y	629	\$3.50	\$2,201.50	\$10.00	\$6,290.00	\$2.00	\$1,258.00	\$2.00	\$1,258.00	\$2.00	\$1,258.00
10	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SHOULDER PAVEMENT (P)	S Y	6530	\$2.00	\$13,060.00	\$1.75	\$11,427.50	\$1.00	\$6,530.00	\$1.00	\$6,530.00	\$1.00	\$6,530.00
11	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
12	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	48	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
13	2104.513	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	1092	\$2.50	\$2,730.00	\$2.00	\$2,184.00	\$5.00	\$5,460.00	\$5.00	\$5,460.00	\$5.00	\$5,460.00
15	2104.523	SALVAGE CONCRETE APRON	EACH	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
16	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	C Y	2528	\$8.00	\$20,224.00	\$8.00	\$20,224.00	\$5.50	\$13,904.00	\$5.50	\$13,904.00	\$5.50	\$13,904.00
17	2105.523	COMMON BORROW (LV)	C Y	3209	\$13.00	\$41,717.00	\$0.01	\$32.09	\$13.00	\$41,717.00	\$13.00	\$41,717.00	\$13.00	\$41,717.00
18	2105.603	MINOR GRADING	L F	79624	\$0.67	\$53,348.08	\$0.10	\$7,962.40	\$0.22	\$17,517.28	\$0.22	\$17,517.28	\$0.22	\$17,517.28
19	2118.501	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 2	TON	10863	\$17.00	\$184,671.00	\$15.00	\$162,945.00	\$16.50	\$179,239.50	\$16.50	\$179,239.50	\$16.50	\$179,239.50
20	2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOUR	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
21	2123.610	1.5 CU YD BACKHOE	HOUR	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00

Project: SAP 074-645-034 - CSAH 45 Pavement Rehabilitation (TH 14 to CSAH 4)			Engineers Estimate				Ulland Brothers Inc.		PCi Roads, LLC		Max Johnson Trucking Inc.		Concrete Foundations, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
22	2130.501	WATER	MGAL	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
23	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2	TON	1192	\$17.00	\$20,264.00	\$28.00	\$33,376.00	\$15.25	\$18,178.00	\$15.25	\$18,178.00	\$15.25	\$18,178.00
24	2231.501	BITUMINOUS PATCHING MIXTURE	TON	150	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$59.19	\$8,878.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$59.19	\$8,878.50
25	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	S Y	3459	\$3.00	\$10,377.00	\$2.10	\$7,263.90	\$2.00	\$6,918.00	\$2.00	\$6,918.00	\$2.00	\$6,918.00
26	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") (P)	S Y	106775	\$1.00	\$106,775.00	\$0.95	\$101,436.25	\$0.95	\$101,436.25	\$0.95	\$101,436.25	\$0.95	\$101,436.25
27	2301.504	PLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	S Y	98719	\$6.50	\$641,673.50	\$4.25	\$419,555.75	\$4.25	\$419,555.75	\$4.25	\$419,555.75	\$7.25	\$715,712.75
28	2301.504	PLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6.5"	S Y	27012	\$7.00	\$189,084.00	\$5.65	\$152,617.80	\$5.65	\$152,617.80	\$5.65	\$152,617.80	\$7.25	\$195,837.00
29	2301.508	SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	LB	3093	\$1.75	\$5,412.75	\$1.50	\$4,639.50	\$1.50	\$4,639.50	\$1.50	\$4,639.50	\$2.00	\$6,186.00
30	2301.511	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	C Y	21131	\$105.00	\$2,218,755.00	\$88.60	\$1,872,206.60	\$88.60	\$1,872,206.60	\$88.60	\$1,872,206.60	\$83.00	\$1,753,873.00
31	2301.513	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE HIGH EARLY	C Y	200	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$103.00	\$20,600.00
32	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	2439	\$80.00	\$195,120.00	\$90.00	\$219,510.00	\$59.19	\$144,364.41	\$60.00	\$146,340.00	\$59.19	\$144,364.41
33	2411.521	GRANULAR BACKFILL (LV)	C Y	1565	\$29.00	\$45,385.00	\$22.00	\$34,430.00	\$15.00	\$23,475.00	\$15.00	\$23,475.00	\$15.00	\$23,475.00
34	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING (CV)	C Y	211	\$8.00	\$1,688.00	\$22.00	\$4,642.00	\$15.00	\$3,165.00	\$15.00	\$3,165.00	\$15.00	\$3,165.00
55	2501.511	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	22	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$47.00	\$1,034.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
35	2501.511	36" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	162	\$90.00	\$14,580.00	\$70.00	\$11,340.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00
56	2501.515	18" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$447.00	\$894.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
36	2501.515	60" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
57	2501.561	24" RC PIPE CULVERT DES 3006 CL III	L F	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$124.00	\$992.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
58	2501.561	60" RC PIPE CULVERT DES 3006 CL V	L F	142	\$325.00	\$46,150.00	\$360.00	\$51,120.00	\$600.00	\$85,200.00	\$600.00	\$85,200.00	\$600.00	\$85,200.00
37	2501.567	36" GS SAFETY APRON & GRATE DES 3148	EACH	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,460.00	\$27,680.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00
38	2501.573	INSTALL CONCRETE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$654.00	\$654.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
59	2503.601	CONNECT TO INPLACE CULVERT	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
39	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	43	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$68.00	\$2,924.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00
40	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	117	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$70.00	\$8,190.00	\$60.00	\$7,020.00	\$100.00	\$11,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,850.00
60	2540.602	RELOCATE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
41	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
42	2564.537	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
43	2564.618	SIGN TYPE C	S F	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00
44	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	2035	\$2.00	\$4,070.00	\$1.45	\$2,950.75	\$1.45	\$2,950.75	\$1.45	\$2,950.75	\$1.45	\$2,950.75
45	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
46	2573.533	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	L F	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$2.85	\$342.00	\$2.85	\$342.00	\$2.85	\$342.00	\$2.85	\$342.00
47	2573.560	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	71	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$45.00	\$3,195.00
48	2574.525	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	1068	\$19.00	\$20,292.00	\$5.00	\$5,340.00	\$20.00	\$21,360.00	\$20.00	\$21,360.00	\$20.00	\$21,360.00
49	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	S Y	7734	\$2.25	\$17,401.50	\$1.19	\$9,203.46	\$1.19	\$9,203.46	\$1.19	\$9,203.46	\$1.19	\$9,203.46
50	2575.571	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$390.00	\$7,800.00	\$390.00	\$7,800.00	\$390.00	\$7,800.00	\$390.00	\$7,800.00

Project: SAP 074-645-034 - CSAH 45 Pavement Rehabilitation (TH 14 to CSAH 4)				Engineers Estimate		Ulland Brothers Inc.		PCi Roads, LLC		Max Johnson Trucking Inc.		Concrete Foundations, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
52	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	94286	\$0.55	\$51,857.30	\$0.34	\$32,057.24	\$0.34	\$32,057.24	\$0.34	\$32,057.24	\$0.34	\$32,057.24
51	2582.502	4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	6385	\$0.45	\$2,873.25	\$0.34	\$2,170.90	\$0.34	\$2,170.90	\$0.34	\$2,170.90	\$0.34	\$2,170.90
53	2582.502	4" DBLE SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN	L F	6618	\$0.80	\$5,294.40	\$0.68	\$4,500.24	\$0.68	\$4,500.24	\$0.68	\$4,500.24	\$0.68	\$4,500.24
Totals for Project SAP 074-645-034						\$4,312,954.28		\$3,579,125.78		\$3,562,766.85		\$3,696,936.27		\$3,730,083.28
% of Estimate for Project SAP 074-645-034								-17.01%		-17.39%		-14.28%		-13.51%
Totals for Contract 160720						\$8,592,514.33		\$6,939,289.60		\$7,007,101.28		\$7,221,382.23		\$7,594,140.47
% of Estimate for Contract 160720								-19.24%		-18.45%		-15.96%		-11.62%